PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697733

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
UTOPY, INC.			12/06/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GENESYS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LABORATORIES, INC.				
Street Address:	2001 JUNIPERO BLVD.				
City:	DALY CITY				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94014				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13886205			
Application Number:		13952459			
Application Number:		13952470			
Application Number:		14067732			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(626)57				
Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP					
Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001					
Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		G711/10/SPL/FRS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FELICIA R. SUTPHEN			
Signature:		/Felicia R. Sutphen/			

Date:

Total Attachments: 2 source=72782_Assignment#page1.tif source=72782_Assignment#page2.tif

U.S. Pat. App. Ser. Nos. 13/886,205, 13/952,459, 13/952,470, and 14/067,732

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UTOPY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2001 Junipero Serra Blvd., Daly City, California 94014 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is an assignee of record of the following United States Patent Applications:

<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing date	Title
13/886,205	May 2, 2013	FAST OUT-OF-VOCABULARY SEARCH IN AUTOMATIC SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEMS
13/952,459	July 26, 2013	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISCOVERING AND EXPLORING CONCEPTS
13/952,470	July 26, 2013	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISCOVERING AND EXPLORING CONCEPTS AND ROOT CAUSES OF EVENTS
14/067,732	October 30, 2013	PREDICTING RECOGNITION QUALITY OF A PHRASE IN AUTOMATIC SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEMS

AND WHEREAS, GENESYS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2001 Junipero Serra Blvd., Daly City, California 94014 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications Serial Nos. 13/886,205, 13/952,459, 13/952,470, and 14/067,732 and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Applications Serial Nos. 13/886,205, 13/952,459, 13/952,470, and 14/067,732 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Pat. App. Ser. Nos. 13/886,205, 13/952,459, 13/952,470, and 14/067,732

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>6</u>th day of <u>Decenter</u>, <u>2013</u>.

• UTOPY, INC.

By

Jim Rene Secretary

Witnessed by:

CHRISTOPHER AGNEW Printed Name

Signature

Printed Name

SPL/spl

RECORDED: 01/25/2014